Request Reference: FOI/044/21

Published: 29 March 2022

## Information requested:

1. to request please the names, where applicable, of the animals within the Hospital's animal therapy centre.

2. Also to request any details of injuries (by patients or staff) sustained during the past three years related to the animal therapy centre.

## Response:

- 1. We do not have a formal or informal record of the names of the animals and therefore we give notice under section 17 of FOISA we do not hold the information requested.
- 2. We have had one incident in the last three years;

Date	Description
18 October 2019	Whilst attempting to lift and move a bird, a patient received a graze to
	their right palm